County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 12-00553 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/10/2012 **Final action:** 7/10/2012

Title: City of Guadalupe - Approve the requests of the City of Guadalupe, as follows:

a) Call and give notice of the holding of a general municipal election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012 for the purpose of submitting a measure to the qualified voters of Guadalupe regarding the imposition of a special tax upon parcels located within the City of Guadalupe for the purpose of providing essential funding to protect and maintain library staffing, facilities and services, and directing the City Attorney to prepare impartial analysis thereof;

b) Call and give notice of the holding of a general municipal election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012, for the purpose of submitting a measure to the qualified voters of Guadalupe regarding a change in corporate name from the City of Guadalupe to the City of Guadalupe Beach; and

c) Approve the consolidation of a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012, with the Statewide General Municipal Election on the same date, pursuant to Section 10403 of the Elections Code.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

Sponsors:

COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass